which are other than services provided by the 

eating joints, restaurants etc. suited at the 

specified premises. Specified premises means 

Premises providing hotel accommodations are 

referred to as specified premises if their declared 

tariff for any unit of lodging exceeds seven 

thousand five hundred rupees per unit (INR 

7500/- per unit) per day or its equivalent. 

Conclusion: 

Section 9(5) of CGST Act E-commerce provide the 

service such as accommodation, passenger transport 

services, housekeeping and restaurants borne the 

liability under GST. There are different services which